## **Executive Board**

Visitina Address Houtlaan 4 6525 XC Nijmegen

Postal Address PO Box 9102 6500 HC Nijmegen

692000 **RTD Charter team European Commission** DG Research & Innovation Academic Research and Innovation **ORBAN 4 / 79** B-1049 Brussels Belgium



Date

Our reference

19U.002081

Contact details w.brok@dpo.ru.nl

FEB 2019

Subject

HR Excellence Logo

Your reference

HR-18-019

The Radboud University is in the process of renewing the HR Excellence Logo. The importance of the HR Excellence Logo as commitment to implement fair and transparent recruitment and appraisal procedures for researchers is undisputed since 2013 when the Radboud University was first awarded the Logo.

With this document we therefor restate the endorsement of the 40 principles of the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers. This is also stated on the Radboud University Website since 2013.

In the coming months we will submit the application for renewal of the HR Excellence Logo for Radboud University and commit ourselves to further implement the Charter and Code and strengthen the current policies and conduct.

The contact for Radboud University is Wouter Brok, Programm Manager HRS4R, w.brok@dpo.ru.nl .

Sincerely,

The Executive Board

Prof. D.H.J. Wigboldus

President

G.B. van Assem MScBA Secretary General